## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/065046

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Voinov, Soren Execution Date: 08/30/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: 1 River Road

**Internal Address:** 

City: Schenectady
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** 404.853.8806

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER:** 029052

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Daniel J. Warren

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/13/2002

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source="ass1.tif" source="ass2a.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 013085 FRAME: 0093

800003510

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Soren Voinov, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1155 N. Hacienda Place, #209, West Hollywood, California 90069, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "GAS COMPRESSION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MICROTURBINE APPLICATION," about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, I, Soren Voinov, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto General Electric Company, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to General Electric Company, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of General Electric Company and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to General Electric Company, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of General Electric Company, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AO 763931.1

PATENT REEL: 013085 FRAME: 0094 **ASSIGNMENT** 

Title: "Gas Compression System and Method For Microturbine Application"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0001

Page 2 of 2

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid General Electric Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Soren Voinov

Date: 08/30/2002

STATE OF California
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELS

Kabril & Velado

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:



AO 763931.1

PATENT REEL: 013085 FRAME: 0095